

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14916/2020

Dr. S.K. Gupta S/o Late Shri Lakhpat Rai Aggrawal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Mathur Advocate
For Caveator(s)	:	Mr. Devesh Yadav Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General through Video Conferencing.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Judgment / Order

10/02/2021

Learned counsel for the caveator requests for an adjournment.

List again on 04.05.2021.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(SABINA),J

Sanjay Kumawat-27

सत्यमेव जयते