

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14916/2020

Dr. S.K. Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Mathur.
Through video conferencing.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with
Mr. C.S. Sinha.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

Order

19/07/2021

Mr. R.D. Rastogi, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing on behalf of Union of India seeks a week's further time to file reply to the petition.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter after a week.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J (SANGEET LODHA),J