

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14916/2020

Dr. S.K. Gupta S/o Late Shri Lakhpat Rai Aggrawal

----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Mathur, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General with Mr. C.S. Sinha, Advocate through video conferencing

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

14/12/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file rejoinder.

List this case after two weeks for admission.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Mohita /37

सत्यमेव जयते