

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14916/2020

Dr. S.K. Gupta S/o Late Shri Lakhpat Rai Aggrawal

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & others

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Mathur through V.C.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Devesh
Yadav through V.C.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

Order

10/01/2022

List this case after one week.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Karan/64



सत्यमेव जयते