

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14916/2020

Dr. S.K. Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Amit Mathur Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi Additional Solicitor General with Mr. C.S. Sinha Advocate and Mr. Vaibhav Jeswani Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

17/01/2023

In view of the office report, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to submit fresh P.F. with present and correct address of Respondents No. 6 and 7.

Upon submission of requisites, notice be issued to Respondents No. 6 and 7, returnable within four weeks.

List this matter after six weeks for further orders.

Application No. 1/2022 stands disposed off.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J