

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14916/2020

Dr. S.k. Gupta S/o Late Shri Lakhpai Rai Aggrawal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Mathur

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. C.S. Sinha

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

22/09/2023

1. Prayer made in the application (IA No.1/23) is for issuing *dasti* notice for effecting service upon respondent No. 6.
2. Prayer made in the application is accepted.
3. *Dasti* notice be issued for effecting service upon respondent No. 6 for 07.11.2023.
4. Application (IA No. 1/23) stands allowed.
5. List on 07.11.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ